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IOUR Member Venue Reciprocal Golf Booking Contacts
Venue Contact Position Email Address Telephone
Austria
Diamond Country Club Reception Reception office@countryclub.at +43 227520075
Bulgaria
Lighthouse Golf Resort ProShop ProShop proshop@lighthousegolfresort.com +359 886 940 023

Pirin Golf & CC Ina Kanazireva Sales & Marketing marketing@ piringolf.bg +359 887 292 738
China

Hidden Grace Eric Dong Operations Manager dong-wm@163.com +86 13632640136
Estonia

Estonian Golf & CC Reine Vaher Clubhouse Manager reine@egcc.ee +372501 4701
Finland

Linna Golf Carita Helminen Service Manager carita.helminen@linnagolf.fi +358 447165147
France

Le Golf National Laura LeClercq International Marketing & Sales |concierge@golf-national.com +33130433600

Le Touquet Concierge Concierge conciergerie@resonance.golf +33142891872

Terre Blanche ProShop Proshop proshop@terreblanchegolf.com +33494393693

Greece

Costa Navarino

Reservations

Reservations

golf@costanavarino.com

+30 2723090200

Italy

Marco Simone

Ricardo Tirotti

Business Development Manager

r.tirotti@golfmarcosimone.it

+39 0774 366469

Verdura

Roberto Curreri

Sales & Marketing

rcurreri@roccofortehotels.com

+ 39 0925 9982206

Malaysia

Saujana

S.A Nathan

General Manager

gm@saujana.com.my

+60 3 7846 1466
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Mauritius
Contance Belle Mare Plage Lily Tin Golf Administrator golfadmin@bellemareplagehotel.com |+230 402 2734
Netherlands
The Dutch
Portugal

Bom Sucesso

Vera Cristovao

Golf Operations Manager

golf@bomsucesso.net

+351 262 965 310

Quinta do Lago Jorge Castillo Golf Operations jcastilho@qguintadolago.com +351 289 390 700
Seychelles

Constance Lemuria Gary Pouponneau |Golf Manager golf@lemuriaresort.com +248 4281230
Singapore

Laguna National Club Concierge Concierge clubconcierge@lagunanational.com +34 689688214

Spain
Golf Son Muntaner Heribert Rubiano  |Sales Manager Heribert.Rubiano@arabellagolf.com +34 971783030
La Hacienda Nerea Dominguez |Reservations experience@lahaciendagolf.com +34 689 688 214

Camiral Golf & Wellness

Carmen Garcia

Golf Sales Manager

cm.garcia@camiral.com

+ 34 686 620 283

United Arab Emirates

Dubai Creek

Golf Bookings

Reservations

golfbooking@dubaigolf.com

+9714 3801234

Emirates GC

Golf Bookings

Reservations

golfbooking@dubaigolf.com

+971 4 380 1234

Jumeriah Estates

Golf Bookings

Reservations

golfbooking@dubaigolf.com

+9714 380 1234

United I{ingdnm

London Golf Club

Justine Clements

Golf Reservations

golfreservations@londongolf.co.uk

+44 1474 879899

TPC

TPC Passport Programme

TPC Network

Reservations

tpcpassport@pgatourhg.com

+1904 543 5246
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